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MINERAL PRODUCTS Inc.
34 Charles Street e Hagerstown MD 21740-3899 e Tel: 301-733-4000 e Fax: 301-733-4003

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20423-0001

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.; Norfoik Southern Corporation
and Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control and Operating
Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc. and Cor.culidated Rail Corporation, STB
Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Mr. Williams:

As the Traffic Manager for ISP Mineral Products Inc., | have the responsibility of
overseeing the transportation requirements for our company which include, freight
rate negotiations; carrier selection; equipment supply; and mode of transportation. |
am writing to express our company’s support for the acquisition of Conrail by Norfolk
Southern and CSX.

ISP Mineral Products Inc., located at 34 Charles Street in Hagerstown, Maryland,
manufactures colored mineral granules for the asphalt roofing industry. We have
manufacturing facilities located in Annapolis, MO, Blue Ridge $:mmit, PA; and
Pembine, WI. In 1996, we shipped approximateiy 3,000 carloads on CSX; 700
carloads on Norfolk Southern; and 300 carloads on Conrail.

We anticipate that the acquisition of Conrail by both Norfolk Southern and CSX will
benefit our company as we expect that it will provide single-line service to selected
markets that will offset the reduced rail competition. The current interchange process
increases costs and transit times, reducing equipment utilization and adversely
impacting equipment supply. We anticipate that after the acquisition, CSX who
currently services our Blue Ridge Summit, PA facility will provide single-line service to
selected markets eliminating the interchange and thereby reducing costs.

Additionally, we anticipate the acquisition will improve equipment utilization, leading to
better car availability, reduced empty mileage, and lower costs.

Again, please accept the support of ISP Mineral Products Inc. for the acquisition of
Conrail by both Norfolk Southern and CSX.

| Robert Toth, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge. Further, | certify that | am qualified and authorized to file
this verified statement. Executed on May 19, 1997.

Robert Toth

Polod Tott

ISP Mineral Products Inc.




& @\f;ﬂm FEEDS INC.

May 1, 1997

Vernon A. Williams, Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001
cRIFIED STATEMENT
Re: STB Finance Docket No. 23388
Dear Sir,

I'am the Transportation Coordinator and Southeast Regional Manager
for McNess/Miracle, Inc. and have been doing this for 10 years. Ow:

company receives appro::imately 1200 hopper cars of product from afl parts
of the country. We would like very much to offer our support and are looking
forward to the joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and NS.

We receive and disburse feed grade product and it is imperative that
these products be moved as fast and efficiently as possible. Therefore, it is
our belief that this transaction would benefit not only our company but many
others as well. We ship the majority of product we handle to livestock
feeders. This requires prompt and on time rail shipments. Because of these
reasons, we would like to see this transaction take place as soon as possible.

I, Michael P. Casey, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing
is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file
this verified statement. Executed this 1* day of May, 1997.

Michael P. Casey
Regional Sales Manager
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April 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able o penetrate new and more distant markets.

I he proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially in the East
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails
diverted 1vom truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move as
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

I, Martin Thibault, declare under penalty of perjury that the forsgoing is true and correct and that | am

qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this [2”_ day of th -

1997.

Martin Thibault
Purchasing- Sales/Domestic-Export
Miradas, Inc.




Mississippi Chemical
Corporation

We Make Things Grow*

Phone (601) 746-4131 Post Office Box 388 Fax (601) 746-9158
YAZOO CITY, MISSISSIPPI 39194-0388

May 28, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Wiiliams

Secr tary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.; Noriolk Southern Corporation and
Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control and Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc.
and Consolidated Railway Corporation, STB Finance Docket No. 33388.

Dear Mr. Williams:

Mississippi Chemical Corporation (“MCC”) is a manufacturer and marketer of fertilizers with major
shipping facilities located at: Donaldsonville, LA; Pascagoula and Yazoo City, MS: and, Carlsbad,
NM. From these facilities, Mississippi Chemical ships approximately 100,000 tons per year via the
Norfolk Southern Railway Company (“NS”). We have an excellent working relationship with the NS
and have been pleased with the efficient and reliable service they have provided.

We strongly support the application for approval of the transaction by which CSX and NS will
acquire control of Conrail, and then divide the assets and trackage rights of Conrail in the manner
which has been described to me, and which will be described in the joint application of CSX and NS
to centrol Conrail. We are aware that NS is one of the most efficiently run railroads in the business,
and further believe MCC and other shippers would benefit from NS operating and controlling that
portion o the Conrail system which is being proposed to be controlled by NS. We therefore strongly
support the application in this proceeding.

Very truly yours,
i

_Zz7nl
" Lamar Self
Manager of Distribution




I. Lamar Self, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Further, I
certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this 28 th day of

%J/’/ 1%7%

é Lamar Self

May, 1997.




Corporate Offices

Allon. llltnois 62002-2247
7 Alby Street

P.O. Box 2247
Phone: 618-465-7741

Pax: 61 .
May 15, 1997 e

Mr. Vemon A. Williams
S=cretary

Surface Transportation Board
12th & Constitution Avenue, N.W
Waghington, DC 2042)

Re: CSX Corporation and Norfolk Southern - Applications to Control and Operate Lines of
Consolidated Rail Corporation

Dear Mr. Williams:

This statement is being submitted by Marshall Walters, Traffic Manager for Mississippr Lime
Coampany located at #7 Alby Street, Alton, 1L 62002-2247.

1 have been cmployed with the above firm since October 1988, My duties include transportation
negotiations with railroads, rates, contracts, service problems, tracing, freight payment. and
auditing of all prepaid freight bills. 1 also maintain a fleet of over 300 leased tank and covered
hopper cars  Other dutics mclude supervising and maintaining bk terminals and bulk and bag
truck shipments.

My transportation work expcrience started in 1965 with the Rock Island Railroad followed by
working with Freight Forwarders, Shipper Associations, and trucking firms. 1 have worked in
Chicago, New York, and St. Louis and belong to the Traffic Club of St. Louis, Inc.

Mississippi Lime company at Ste. Genevieve, Missouri. owns and operates the largest lime plant
in North America and is among the top shippers on the nation's railfoads. We provide lime and
hime products for the steel, paper chemical, municipal, paint. and electric power industries.

Mississippi Lime ships via rai} throughout the United States, however, we are dependent on
service through the St. Louis Gateway.

The proposed Conrail acquisition by CSX Transportation and Norfolk Southern should provide a
more efficient and stronger rail system in the East and open new markets for all shippers.

OPERATING DIVISIONS OF MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY

Bluff Clry Miacrals Company Prairic &u Rocher Limec Company




The equipment utilization would be improved and could reduce the total overall cost by lowering
transit times to our customers.

We are also hopeful that the acquisition will eliminate interchange delays at both St. Louis and
Chicago and will provide our customers with shorter more efficient routes.

We believe the proposed acquisit’  will provide additional benefts to shippers and support this
application.

{, Marshall Waltcrs, declars under penaity of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Further, L centify thut | am qualified and authorized to file this Ve-ified Statement. Executed on
this date.

wimess sty Brayor

and Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
s JUBY. BRYANT
¥ PUBLIC— STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION ExPires Fes. 21, 2001




POST OFFICE BOX 4129 « MERID!AN, MISSISSIPPI 39304-4129 « 601-482-7007

May 15, 1997

Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
12th and Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20423

Re: STB Finance Docket NO. 3388, CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation Inc.;
Norfolk Southern Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Corporation--Control
and Operating Lease/Agreem ents--Conrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corporation

Dear Secretary Williams:

My name is Paul Carpenter, and [ am General Manager of Mississippi Materials
Company in Meridian, Mississippi, a manufacturer of ready-mix limestone products. |
am writing to register my strong support for the proposed acquisition of Conrail by
Norfolk Southern and CSX.

As GM of a company dependent on efficient and aifordable shipping to receive
our raw materials, I wish to outline three key advantages we see arising from the Conrail
sale:

1. More direct route trans~ort. “....1<sippi Materials receives more that 3100
railcars a year of raw materials, approximzely one half is used in ready-mix concrete and
the half is res le item. Right now, delays, are frequent for material shipped by rail--duc. in
large part to the inefficiencies and bottle necks caused by the need to interchange from
Conrail to N§ and back again. The sale of Conrail will allow NS and CSX to institute
direct line se vice to many marke.> where delays are commonplace.

2. Decrease freight rates. The rationalization of East Coast rail routes will bring
rail into competition with truck transpert--creating pressure (o cut freight rates to keep
customers. That's great news for shipping--dependent companies like ours, that are
always looking for ways to control and cut costs.

3. Increase ability to efficiently utilize production capabilities. Delays in
shipping can have a disastrous effect on our production tempo. With more direct routes
and competitive service we can gear our production and manpower schedules
accordingly--resulting in cost-savings we can offer our customers. That's a significant
eage in the unending competition to keep customers a'id win new ones, and it's the
bottom line reason we support the sale of Conrail.




o Mississipy! Nateriak Cs.

O
e s

FOST OFFICE BOX 4129 « MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI 39304-4129 « 601-482-7007

On E=half of my company and for reasons mentioned above, I urge the STB to
grant final approval to the Conrail transaction without delay.

I, Paul Carpenter, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct. Further, I cerufy thiat I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement.

Executed this 15th day of May, 1997.
Sincerely,

/by~

Paul Carpenter




MiISSOURI-PACIFIC LUMBER CO.
694 DD HIGHWAY
FAYTTE, MC €5248
(816) 248-3000
FAX: (B16) 248-2508

May 19, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, NW.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, inc.: Norfolk Southern Corporation and Norfolk Southern
Railway Company - Control and Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc., and Consolidated Rail
Corporation, STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Verified Statement of John Agnew
Mi . Pacific Lumber C

My name is John Agnew, and I am the Export Exchange / Log Purchasing Manager for Missouri-Pacific
Lumber Co. I have held my present position for 10 years. My duties include log stock management, and
export/domestic shipping and sales.

Missouri-Pacific Lumber Co. is a manufacturer of Hardwood Lumber and Logs and we have facilitics
located in Fayette, MO and Pekin, IL. These facilities are currently served by UP RR, NS RR. and BN RR
and we ship approximately 25 cais per year.

There 1s a distinct need for two competing railroads in the Northeast, and I support STB approval of the joint
application by which Norfolk Southern and CSX plan to acquire control of Conrail, divide assets and
improve to a much greater extent the balance of rail competition in the Northeast. This merger will enable
our cc.npany to develop new business in the Northeastern region of the United States. Thus improving the
economic benefits to not only our company but various others from the central U.S. who until this time have
not had sufficient means of transportation to this region with regard to transportation cost, availability, and
other such factors.

I, John Agnew, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify that I
am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed on May 19, 1997.

Sincerely,

LAy

John Agnew
EEM/Log Purchasing Manager
Missouri-Pacific Lumber Co.

JA:Ik




@~= MITSUBISHI

A TSUBISHI CONSUMER ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.
6100 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD

NORCROSS, GA 30071 U.S A

PHONE : (404) 448-1263

FACSIMILE: (404) 448-8136

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF
Dennis Hammonds
on behalf of
MITSUBISHI CONSUMER ELECTRONICS AMERICA
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

[ am wri’"ag to offer my company’s support for the proposed joint acquisition of
Conrail by CSX and NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly.

Background

I am Dennis Hammonds, Corporate Transportation Manager for Mitsubishi
Consumer Electronics located at 6100 Atlantic Blvd., Norcross, GA. I am responsible for
all corporate related transportation functions. | have been ir my current position for three
years and have worked in the transportation field for cver twenty years.

Mitsubishi Consumer Electronics manufactures conventional and projection
televisions, ver's, and related consumer electronics.

An efficient and cost competitive transportation infrastructure is essential to the
success of our business. MCEA ships approximately 4,500 loads annually by rail. The
joint acquisition of Conrail will be in MCEA's best interest since the enhanced CEX
system would be capable of providing a complete competitive intermodal product with
associated efficiencies.

We strongly urge the Board to approve this application for the reasons detailed
below:

L We believe that the joint acquisition of Conrail will produce better service
and more competitive rates. We expect the joint acquisition to result in a more efficient
system with more opportunities to triangulate, thereby allowing for more efficient
equipment utilization.

r 5 We also anticipate that the joint acquisition will result in expanded
markets with an increased number of destinations and origins available. This benefit is
important to MCEA because the enhanced CSX system will allow us more flexibility to
expand the intermodal aspects of our distribution channel.




3 We expect increased competitive access to ports in the New York and
New Jersey areas.

4. We are convinced that the joint acquisition of Coiuail will result in more
intermodal service lane options, which in turn, will benefit all the shippers that rely on
rail. The enhanced CSX system will be able to achieve greater operational and terminal
efficiencies . The acquisition will promote more long term capital investment and ensure
that rail service grows into the future. These developments are critically ‘mportant to all

freight shippers.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request
that the Board move as expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the
best way tom improve service, enhance efficiency and promote the growth of
transportation options in the East.

I, Dennis Hammonds, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct and that | am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed
this 28" day of April, 1997.

)

LA T X e APy
% . r 4
ennis Hammonds
Corporate Transportation Manager
MCEA




M J R ENTERPRISES

10 ZANE GREY, STE. A
EL PASO, TX 79906
(915)771-8001

5-23-97

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 204232-0001

Dear Mr. Williams,

My name is Peggy Rocha, and I am the agent for Intermodal Sales Corpora-ion
located in E1 Paso, Tx. I have held my position for 7 years. My duties
include managing the operations, routing freight, rating freight movements
for our shippers, negotiating rates with our carriers. The vast majority
of all of the freight we ship is via intermodal.

Intermodal Sales Corporation is an IMC. We shin intermodal traffic in the
following lanes throughout the United States: {P/UP E1 Paso to Chicago,

SP/ UP to Chicago and beyond via NS to Buffalo, NY, beyond to Kearry, NJ
via CR, beyond to Philadelphia, PA via CSX. During 1996, we shipp:d approx.
500 rail trailers within these lanes.

t is my understanding that CSX and NS intend to file an application to
control Conrail, and to divide and operate its routes as part of their
existing systems. I aiso understand that a key element of the NS plan
is improved and expanded intermodal (and multimodal) services. Extended
NS intermodal service will help to meet our transpertation needs throughout
the territory now served by Conrail. Opening Conrail markets to service
by two rail carriers of comparable size and scope, each with its own tracks
and terminals, will offer us the advantages of competitive service and
pricing without fragmenting the market and hurting service. For too long,
custuomers which ship or receive product into and out of the Northeast have
had tne servi.e of only one rail carrier. And as the case when only one
company is able to operate in a particular market service suffers and the
price is non-competitive. While there may have been an historical reason
for insulating northeastern railroading from competition, that time is past,
and it is time for rustomers interested in this market to have service by
more than one rail carrier which owns its vacilities. And, the rail
carriers which will ccmpete in the Northeast shoud not be just any rail
carriers. They must be carriers which are of comparable size and scope, and
provide a competitive service.




In addition to the competitive reasons stated above, my company would
welcome the extension of NS service into the Northeast. NS's capital
investment in its intermodal facilities and service are well known in
the industry, as are its strong commitments to growth and service.
Further, we have been impressed with NS's commitment to safety, as
evidenced by its evidence of continued success in winning the Harriman
Award.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of CSX and NS
to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

I, Peggy Rocha, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing
is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and
authorized to file this verified stztement.

Executed on 5-23-97.

Sincerely,

/) ,——‘/ ~ ;,
/’ - "
/LW Ve (’%(J

Peggy Rocha
MJR Enterprises
agent for ISC




= MIDDLE MONONGAHELA INDUSTRIAL
nconmonaren DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION, INC. Lue Ann Pawiick

G |
0. Box 491, Donora Industrial Park, Donora, PA 15033 e Telephone (412) 379-5600 P

April 1997

Vemon A. Wiiliams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets.

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially i the East.
Because the new systems *vould create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails
diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion. we support the application of Conrail. CSX and NS and request that the Board move as
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

o
/;74&: é‘. /'Z é(/

Lue Ann Pawlick
General Manager
MMIDA, Inc.




2005 TANEY « NO. KANSAS CITY, MO 64116

CONTAINER DEPOT / TRUCKING CFS / BONDED WAREHOUSE
816-421-3100 + FAX 816-421-1118 816-421-3334 » FAX 816-421-8299

May 15, 1997

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF
MO-KAN CONTAINER SERVICES, INC.

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is Wesley D. Seyller, and 1 am President of Mo-Kan
Container Services, Inc. I have held my present position for
twelve years.

Mo-Kan Container Services, Inc. is a motor carrier dealing
exclusively with shipline equipment and some rail trailers. We
transport, store and repair shipline equipment as a depct in the
Kansas City metropolitan area. We work with NS in the Kansas City
area. in addition, we work with SF/BN, KCS, SP, UP, Conrail, and
1K N rail link.

Based upon our experience in providing services to our various
customers and working with variocus railroads, we would like to
express our support of Norfolk Southern and CSX in their efforts to
acquire Conrail, and then divide the Conrail system. There is a
need for competition in the territory served by Conrail, and for
two competing railroads in the Northeast which own their own track
and facilities. For too long, customers which ship or receive
product into and out of the Northeast have had the service of only
one rail carrier. And as is the case when only one company is able
to operate in & particular market, service suffers and the price is
non-competitive. While there may have been a historical reason for
insulating northeastern railroading from competition, that time is
past, and it is time for customers interested in this market to
have service by more than one rail carrier which owns its
facilities. And, the rail carriers which will compete in the
Northeast should not be just any rail carriers. They must be
carriers which are of comparable size and scope, and provide a
competitive service.




-2-

Growth in the intermodal industry will benefit wy company.
Providing rail compztition in the Northeast, particularly from two
competitors which have strong rail systems in the Southeast, should
promote the growth of intermodal traffic, which in turn will
enhance my business as a supplier to the intermodal industry. NS’s
capital investment in its interm>dal facilities and service are
vell known in the industry, as are its strong commitments to growth
and service. Further, we have been impressed with NS’s commitment
to safety, as evidenced by its evidence of continued success in
winning the Harriman Award.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of NS and
CSX to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

I, Wesley D. Seyller, declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed
on May 15, 1997.

Sincerely,

ca»&.é”&gbd&@\

Wesley D. Seyller, President
Mo-Kan Container Services, Inc.




78 Greenbriar Avenue
Ft. Mitchell, Ky. 41017

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Wilt'zms:

My name is Robert Edwards, and | am President of Mobile
Crane and Trailer Repair, Inc., Ft. Mitchell, Kentucky 41017. | have been in business for
16 years as an Intermodal Contractor. My duties are managing blocking and bracing
Intermodal Freight shipments prior to shipment, trailer repair, crane maintenance and
service to the railroad.

Mobile Crane and Trailer Repair is an Intermodal contractor with the duties
of trailer blocking and bracing of Intermodal Freight shipments, trailer repairing, crane
maintenance and service for the railroad. We work with the Norfolk Southern Railroad at
Cincinnati Ohio and Georgetown Kentucky. In addition, we work with various intermodal
trucking companies and shippers along with the CSX Railroad at Cincinnati.

Based upon our experience in providing the services described above and
working with various railroads, we would like to express our support of Norfolk Southern
and CSX in ineii offorts to acquire Conrail, and then divide the Conrail system. There is
a need! for competitivix 'n the territory served by Conrail, and for two competing railroads
in the Northeast whici, “wn their own track and facilities. For too long, customers which
ship or receive product into and out of the Northeast have had the service of only one rail
carrier. And as is the case when only one company is able to operate in a particular
market, service suffers and the price is non-competitive. While there may have been an
historical reason for insulating northeastem railroading from competition, that time is past,
and it is time for customers interested in this market to have service by more than one rail
carrier which owns its facilities. And, the rail carriers which will compete in the Northeast
shouid not be just any rail carriers. They must be carriers which are of comparable size
and scope, and provide a competitive service.

Growth in the intermodal industry will benefit my company. Providing rail
competition in the Northeast, particularly from two competitors which have strong rail
systems in the Southeast, should promote the growth of intermodal traffic, which in turn will




MCR, Inc.
enhance my business as a supplier to the intermodal industry. NS's capital ing@stmentdna venue
i its intermodal facilities and service are wei! known in the industry, as are McsdDNy. 41017
commitments to growth and service. Further, we have been impressed with NS's

commitment to safety, 2s evidenced by its evidence of continued success in winning the
Harriman Award.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of NS and CSX
to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

I, Robert Edwards, declare under penality of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct. Further, | certify that | am qualified and authorized to file this verified
statement. Executed on May 8, 1997.

Sincerely,

Robert Edwards




Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20423-001

VERIFIED STATEMENT
OF
RICHARD H. DORSEY
on behalf of
MOL INTERMODAL, INC.
STB FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388

My name is Richard H. Dorsey and I am Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

for MOL Intermodal, Inc., a position I have held for nine years. Prior to joining MOL
Intermodal, I was Executive Vice President for Piggyback Services, Inc., a rail-terminal services
company. I held various positions there for over nine years. I began my transportation career
with the Chicago & Northwestern Transportation Company in 1972. I hold a law degree from
Chicago Kent College of Law and am licensed to practice in the State of Illinois. Reporting
directly to the president, I am responsibie for all activities of MOL Intermodal, Inc. including

day-to-day operations, rail contract negotiations and long-term strategic planning.

MOL Intermodal, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mitsui O.S.K. Lines, a Japan-based
global transportation company. MOL Intermodal is responsible for the development, negotiatic 1
and implementation of a North American rail intermodal network for Mitsui O.S.K. Lines, as
well as a full-service provider of rail intermodal services for major domestic interiedal
companies. In 1997, MOL Intermodal will purchase rail transportation and manage the
movement for over 170,000 containers throughout North America. Purchased transportation

from various Class I railroads will exceed $150,000,000 during fiscal year 1997. Our




Verified Statement
May 30, 1997
Page Two

intermodal traffic moves into and out of virtually all major cities in the United States, Canada

and Mexico. We have long term contracts with all the Class 1 railroads.

Based upon our experience in providing the services described above and working with various
railroads, we would like to express our support of Norfolk Southern and CSX in their efforts

to acquire Conrail, and then divide the Conrail system. There is a need for competition in the

territory served by Conrail, and for two competing railroads in the Northeast which own their

own track and facilities. For too long, customers which ship or receive product into and out of
the Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier. And as is the case when only one
company is able to operate in a particular market, service suffers and the price is non-

competitive.

We believe that the proposed purchase of Conrail by the Norfolk Southern and CSX best
supports the long term strategic plans of MOL Intermodal, as well as the interests of the
beneficial owners purchasing transportation services from us. We strongly support their

application.




I, Richard H. Dorsey, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct. Further I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement.

Executed on May 30, 1997.

Richard H. Dorsey




I do solemnly affirm that this document is a true copy of the original filed with the

Circuit Court of the Eighteenth Judicial Circuit.

State of Illinois
County of Cook

Signed and sworn to before me on May 30, 1997 by Richard H. Dorsey

JODI J CSAR o

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/09/08




OFFICE: (814) 766-1199
FAX: (814) 766-3331

P.O. BOX 1451
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

W\Ag' D1, 1997

Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

Re: Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transa.tion;
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

My name is Sam Confer. I am vice president of
MOL-COK, INC. in Leetsdale, PA. My office address is
1214 S. Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.

In my position, I am responsible for coordinating
the transportation of both inbound and outbound coal
shipments to and from our terminal in Leetsdale. I have
been in my current position since 1990, and have worked
in the transportation field for 25 years.

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support
for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
Norfolk Southern and to urge the board to approve it
promptly.

MOL-DOK, INC. is an intermodal coal transfer
facilit' located at M.P. 14 on the Ohio River that
handles both barge-to-rail and rail-to-barge shipments
of coal and coke in single-car and unit train
consignments. 5

our facility is served exclusively by Conrail for
both inbound and outbound trains, with over 20,000 car
loads annually through the Leetsdale terminal. We have
a customer base that is geographically extensive and our
shipments travel all over the Northeast, as well as
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various points on the inland waterways and the seaports
of Baltimore and New Orleans for export.

MOL-DOK, INC. believes that the joint scquisition
of Conrail by CSX and Norfolk Southern would be in our
best interest and also our customers’ best interest. We
strongly urge the board to approve this application for
the reasons listed below:

1. We believe that the transaction would produce
better service to us through better equipment
utilization. Better equipment utilization would result
in more effective scheduling tao and from our terminal,
thus mocre efficient operations for MOL-DOK, INC.

2. We expect that, with the increased number of
both destinations and sources of coal, we would be able
to reach a much broader market. Given the constantly
changing nature of the coal industry, the benefit of a
greatly expanded market reach cannot be overstated.

3. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we
expect more efficient reliable service.

4. We are convinced that the transaction will
increase rail business for the new enhanced systems
which would be good for all of the shippers who rely on
rail, both in the short term and also far into the
future. As we face the next century of transportation,
it is imperative that we recognize the importance of a
strong, efficient, and competitive rail system that can
ensure reliable service to both us and our customers
well into the 21st century.

In conclusior, MOL-DOK, INC. supports the
application of Conrail, Norfolk Southern, and CSX, and
requests that the board move as expeditiously as
possible to assure approval. We believe that this is
the best way to provide improved service, enhanced
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Page 3
efficiency and growth of rail traffic in the East.

I, Sam Confer, declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoina is true and correct and that I am qualified
and authorized to file this verified statement.

Executed this o’ioﬁ’day of W AY , 1997,
I

Respectfully,

.

Sam Confer
Vice President
MOL-DOK, INC.




MONITOR SUGAR COMPANY

BAY CITY, MI 48707-0917
(517) C86-C161

FAX (517) 686-7410
hittp://www.monitorsugar.com
E-mail: bigchief@monitorsugar.com

VERIFIED STATEMENT
Jerry Coleman on behalf of Monitor Sugar Company
Finance Docket No._33388

My name is Jerry Coleman. | am Vice-President of Marketing at Monitor Sugar
Company. Monitor Sugar Company is located at 2600 S. Euclid in Bay City,
Michigan. On behalf of Monitor Sugar Company, please accept my support for
the Conrail acquisition by Norfolk Southern and CSX.

We shipped approximately 500 cars of our product by rail in 1996. The
remainder is shipped by truck. We e enthusiastic about the prospects created
by the acquisitior: of Conrail by Norfolk Southern and CSX for moving more or
our current business by rail. Transportation by truck is signi‘icantly more
expensive than rail transportation, and it is our preference t. ship by rail when
the service allows it. The efficiencies created by the merger, and the new
single-line service offered to many destinations, should allow us to reduce our
reliance on trucking and lower our costs.

Again, piease accept the support of Monitor Sugar Company for the acquisition
of Conrail by Norfolk Southern and CSX.

I, Jerry Coleman, declare under penality of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct. Further, | certify that | am qualified and authorized to file this verified

statement. Executed on May 29, 1997.

Coléman
onitor Sugar Company

BULK BEET PULP PELLETS « BAGGED BEET PULP PELLETS ¢ MOLASSES » DRUMMED MOLASSES AGRICUL.TURAL LIME




April 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets.

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially in the East.
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails
diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move as
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

I, H. E. Straus, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoin%é‘s true and correct am?imt I am qualified
and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this AR 1= day of Pri . 1997.

J
ol

: us
Monmouth Processing Company




Monsanto

Monsanto Company

8C) N. Lindbergh Boulevard
St. Louss, Missouri 63167
Phone: (314) 694-1000

May 29, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K. Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc. ; Norfolk Southern
Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control and
Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc. and Consolidated Rail
Corporation, STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Verified Statement
on behalf of
Monsanto Company
Finance Docket No. 33388

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX
and NS and to urge the Board te approve it promptly.

I am Jason E. Wilson, Transportation Procurement Manager of Monsanto Company. Monsanto is located
at 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63167. I am responsible for the contracting of various modes of
transportation including rail and intermodal. I have been in my current position since June 1996 and have been
associated with transportation for the last 12 years.

Monsanto is a very diverse Chemical and Life Sciences company that manufactures multiple product
lines. We have over 25 plant facilities including Springfield, MA, and Bridgeport, NJ, that will be affected by this
acquisition. We currently ship via all modes of transportation including over $50,000,000 in rail and intermodal
annually. We are also served by all major Class 1 railroads.

We have followed the Conrail story over the last several months with great interest. The solution which
CSX and NS have presented to the question of “who gets Conrail” appears to be fair and equitable. Initially, we
were concerned that our industry would, in essence, lose the services of a rail carrier when CSX was to acquire all
of Conrail. However, since NS has acquired a portion of Conrail that will serve one of our facilities, we will
contir.ue to enjoy competitive rail service at this location.
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Competitive rail service is important for Monsanto. There is a distinct need for balauced rail competition
in the East. Both our domestic and international competitors look for cost savings whenever possible. Because
transportation expenses are a major product cost item for Monsanto, we need to have two rail providers available in
order to provide a competitive force to keep rail rates in check. We believe that the ability to access two rail carriers
is the optimum for our needs. Seamless service, equipment utilization, and system synergy are highest when there
are two carriers of comparable size and scope. From what we have seen of the competitive situation, this has
worked well for us in the Southeast where CSX and NS compete directly. Motor carrier service is not an
economically viable alternative for shipping our product.

In addition, replacing Conrail with CSX and NS will assist us in adding additional points to/from which
our products may be shipped/received. Single-line service provides us with an effective sales tool to increase the
terniory into which we are able to market our products.

We ask that the Surface Transportation Board approve the application of CSX and NS to acquire Conrail.

I, Jason E. Wilson, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify
that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement.

Respectfully submitted,

Qpoon € LWidon

Jason E. Wilson
Transporiation Procurement Manager




P.0. BOX 707

MR. VERNON A. WILLIAMS
SECRETARY

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION DOARD
STB FINANCE DOCKLT NO. 33388
1925 K STRECT. NW

WASHINGTON, DC 20423-0001

RE: CSXT CORPORATION AND CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. : NORFOLK SOUTHERN
CORPORATION AND NORFOLK SOUTIIERN RAILWAY COMPANY CONTRCL AND
OPERATING LEASCS/AGRECMENTS - CONRAIL, INC. AND CONSOLIDATED RAIL
CORPORATION, STDB FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388

Dear : MR. WILLIAME,

MY NAME IS CHERRY BRUCE, AND [ AM TRAFFIC: MANAGFR OF THE. MONTGOMERY CO.,
INC. ] HAVE HELD MY PRESENT POSITION FOR 10 YFARS MY T TTTFS INCLUDE
MANAGEMENT OF SHIPPING.

THE MONTGOMERY Q0., INC 1S A COTTON MERCHANT AND WE HAVE FACILITIES
LOCATED AT OPELIKA, A1. AND 1ITRROCK. TX. THE OPELIKA FACILITY IS
CURRENTLY SERVED RY ROTH NORFOLK SOUTHERN AND CSX AND WE SHIP
APPROXIMATELY 15 CARS PFR VFAR.

THERE IS A NISTINCT NEED FOR TWO COMPETING RAILROADS IN THE NORTHEAST,
AND I SLUIPPORT STR APPROVAL OF THE JOINT APPLICATION BY WHICH NORFOLK
SOUTHERN AND CSXT PLAN TO ACQUIRE CONRAIL, DIVIDE ITS ASSETS AND
IMPROVE THF RAL.ANCE OF RAIL COMPETITION IN THE NORTHEAST.

1, CHERRY BRUCE, DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS
TRI/F. AND CORRECT. 1 CERTIFY THAT 1 AM QUALIFIED AND AUTHORIZED TO FILE
TH1S VRRIFIED STATEMENT. EXECUTED ON MAY 6, 1997.

SIN LY.

CHERRY BRUCE, TRAFFIC MGR.
THE MONTGOMERY COMPANY, INC.




MONTICELLO GRAIN CO.

420 W.MARION * MONTICELLO,ILLINOIS61856 * (217)762-2163

May 27, 1997

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Office of the Secretary

Case Control Branch

Surface Transportation Board

Attn: STB Finance Docket # 33388
1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is Dan Alexander. 1 am General Manager of Monticello Grain Company with
our headquarters at Monticello, Illinois. My office is also located at Monticello.

Monticello Grain Company is a grain elevator with sales of $21,000,000 annually.
.Transponation is a vital factor to the success of our business. We utilize rail and truck shipments,

divided 85% rail and 15% by truck. My responsibilities as general manager include direct
oversight of our transportation requirements which include booking freight, arranging logistics,
and selling to the best destination. Primarily we ship to Decatur, IL, but we have and can ship to
end users in the Northeast and Midwest that the are on the Conrail.

We understand that Norfolk Southern is asking the Surface Transportation Board to
approve the transaction that will allow the Norfolk Southern and CSX to acqnire the Conrail and
subsequently divide its assets. We support Norfolk Southern’s plan. Since our facility is located
on the lines of the NS, we would welcome the benefit of increased market access for single-line
rail transportation. Joint line service into and out of the Northeast has tended to inhibit our ability
to move this traffic, and the single-line service which NS proposes would benefit to us. With the
single line service, I believe our facility would be able to compete in these markets with other
companies enjoying single line service into the Northeast. We sincerely believe that Norfolk
Southern is a well-managed, efficient customer-orientated railroad and would very much like to
see those attributes expanded to any CR lines which they acquire.

For all the reasons described above, 1 support the application of NS and CSX to acquire
Conrail.

N

SEYMOUR DIVISION LODGE DIVISION FERTILIZER DIVISION FEED DIVISION
217/687-4540 217/762-7149 217/762:7711 217/762-9828
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If our company is to grow and prosper, we need a strong railroad serving our
transportation needs. We think Norfolk Southern’s plan before the Surface Transportation Board
.does this and we, therefore, support it.

incerely,
1

Dan Alexander
General Manager
Monticello Grain Company

VERIFICATION
1, Dan Alexander, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verifigd statement. Exccuted on
May 27, 1997.




1000 North 30th Street
Post Cffice Box C1

Quincy, IL USA 62305-3115
Telephone (217) 222-7100
Facsimile (217) 222-4069

MOORMAN’S, INC.

May 9, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams, Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket NO. 33388
1925 K. Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is Thomas Wagner. | am Manager of Transportation and Distribution with MoorMan's,
Inc. My office is at 1000 N. 30" Street, Quincy, IL 62301. | have held my present position for 12
years. My duties include all carrier selection and rate negotiation for rail and truck. | am also
responsible for customer delivery.

MoorMan's, Inc. is a manufacturer of livestock feed. We have facilities located at Quincy, lllinois,
Bluffton, Indiana, and Cordele, Georgia. These facilities are presently servad by NS.

We support approval of the transaction which will allow CSX and Norfolk Southern to acquire
Conrail and subsequently divide its assets. Since our facility is located on the lines of NS, we
would welcome the benefit of increased market access for single-line rail transportation. Joint line
rail service into and out of the Northeast has tended to inhibit our ability to move this traffic, anci the
single -line service which NS proposes would be of benefit to us. With single line service, | believe
our facility would be able to compete in these markeis with other companies enjoying single line
service into the Northeast. We have used NS for several years and have been satisfied with their
service. We are confident that they would be able to provide good service on any CR lines which
they acquire.

For all the reasons described above, | support the application of NS and CSX to acquire Conrail.

Sincerely,

MoorMan's, Inc.

77/ “720 4

/ i sra | 7/\« w1
Thomas Wagner
Manager Transportation & Distribution

TW.va




VERIF!CATION

|, Thomas, Wagner, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Furtner, | certify that | am qualified and authorized to file this verified stateinent. Executed on
May 9, 1997.

— /

At L __'.'/\A-._,//C(/
Thomas Wagner




Morgan Specialties Inc.

g | A A
Lt Y44

April 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets.

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further. trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially in the East.
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails
diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move as
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best wa; to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

I, George Wimsett, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that | am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this ______day of R
1997.

George Wimsett
General Manager
Morgan Specialties, Inc.




P.O. BOX 17 MORRISONVILLE, IL 62546 - 217/526-3123
HARVEL, IL 62538 « 217/229-4245

May 1, 1997

Mr. Vernon A, Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K. Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.; Norfolk
Southern Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Company -
Control and Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc., and
Consolidated Rail Corporation, STB Finance Docket No. 33388.

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is Dan Litteken, I am General Manager of Morrisonville
Farmers Coop based at Morrisonville, Illinois.

The Morrisonville Farmers Cooperative Company is a grain
marketing business with facilities in Morrisonville and Harvel,
Illinois. The company handles approximately 8,000,000 bushels
of grain annually, with a value of $25,000,000. The cooperative
is owned by the 500 farmers who utilize its services.

My responsibilities as General Manager include the direct
oversight of our transportation requirements which includes

the shipment of bulk yellow corn to Decatur, Illinois; St. Louis,
Missouri; and into the poultry feeders market of the Southeast.

We are in support of the approval of the transaction which will
allow Norfolk Southern and the CSX to acquire Conrail and
subsequently divide its assets, and believer that the approval
of application by NS and CSX to the acquisition and division
of Conrail should be approved by the Surface Transportation
Board.

As our elevators are served by the Norfolk Southern and through
our close working relationship we have been very satisfied with
their service. And we feel that new single-line rail
transportation will help us to expand the marketing capabilities
for our grain.

We are confident that they would be able to provide good service
on any CR lines which they acquire.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of




NS and CSX to the acquisition and division of Conrail should
be approved by the Surface Transportation Board, and if at all
possible, we feel that the application should be handlec in
an expedited manner.

Sincerely,

DAN LITTEREN
General Manager

VERIFICATION

I, Dan Litteken, declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement.

Executed on May 1, 1997.

Dan LYtteken




Morristowrn Grain 690:, Inc.

William &. Imith, Lresident
720 Gast Broadway Jtreet, PO Box 646
. Morristown, Fndiana 46767
877 768 -7275

May 5, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams, Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, NW.

Washington, D. C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

We are pleased to know how many more arcas of marketing this merger could bring. We
support approval of the transaction which will aliow CSX and Norfolk Southern to acquire
Conrail and subsequently divide its assets. Since our facility is located on the lines of NS, we

would welcome the benefit of increased market access for single-line rail transportation. Joint-
line rail service into and out of the Northeast has tended to inhibit our ability to move this traffic,
and the single-line service which NS proposes would be of benefit to us. With single-line
service, I believe our facility would be able to compete in these markets with other companies
enjoying single-line service into the Northeast. We have used NS for several years and have
been satisfied with their service. We are confident that they would be able to provide good
service on any CR lines which they acquire.

For all reasons described above, I support the application of NS and CSX to acquire Conrail, I
Raymond A. Pasko, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed on
May 3, 1997

Sincerely,

@ﬂé)/{/ R footi

Raymond A. Pasko




MOTOR-RAIL

1267 EAST EIGHT MILE ROAD
FERNDALE, M| 48220-2636
810-546-8366
810-546-7057 FAX

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF
MOTOR-RAIL DELIVERY INC.

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388

iay 29, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K. Street, N.WV.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is Edward M. Schultz, and I am President of Motor-Rail Zelivery. I have held my
present position for 32 years. My duties include being the General manager and Chief
Dispatcher.

Motor-Rail Delivery handles local piggyback deliveries in Detroit M1, and in Tampa FL.. We
are also the ramp coiitractor for the Grand Trunk Western Railroad/Canadian National here in
Ferndale, MI. We work with NS in Detroit Michigan. In addition, we work with the Burlington
Northern Santa Fe, Conrail, GTW/CN Railroads here in MI, and the CSX RR in Tampa, FL.

Bases upon our experience in providing the services described above and working with
various railroads, we would like to express our support of Norfolk Southern and CSX in their
efforts to acquire Coruail, and then divide the Conrail system. There is a need for competition in
the territory serviced by Conrail, and for two competing railroads in the Northeast which own
their own track and facilities. For too long, customers which ship or receive products into and
out of the Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier. And as is the case when only
one company is able to operate in a particular market, service suffers and the price is
noncompetitive. While there may have been a historical reason for insulating northeastern
railroadine, from competition, that time is past, and it is time for customers interested in this
market to have service by more than one rail carrier which owns its facilities. And, the rail
carriers which will compete in the Northeast should not be just any rail carriers. They must be
carriers which are of comparable size and scope, and provide a competitive service.




Verified Statement of
Motor-Rail Delivery Inc.
Page 2 of 2

Growth in the intermodal industry will benefit my company. Providing rail competition in the
Northeast, particularly from two competitors which have strong rail systems in the Southeast,
should promote the growth of intermodal t*1ffic, which in turn will enhance my business as
supplier to the intermodal industry. NS's capital investment in its intermodal facilities and
services are well known in the industry, as are its strong commitments to growth and service.
Further, we have been impressed with NS's commitment to safety, as evidenced by its evidence
of continued success in winning the Harriman Award.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of NS and CSX to acquire Conrail
should be approved by the STB.

I, Edward M. Schultz, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed on
May 29, 1997.

Sincerely,

MOTOR-RAIL DELIVERY INC.

G AL

Edward M. Schultz
President




April 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets.

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially in the East.
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails
diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move as
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

I, A. C. Nicol, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct ana that [ am qualified
and authorized to file this verified statement. Fxecuted this Y day of B #t L , 1997.

AN,

A. C. Nicol
Corporate Purchasing
MSI Corporation




MT. SAVAGE FIRE BRICK COMPANY

Rd. #2, P.O. Box 179 « Frostburg « Maryland 21532
Ph. 301-689-1788

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20423-0001

CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.: Norfolk
Southern Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Company
-__Control and Operating Leases Agreements - Conrail,
inc. and Consolidated Rail Corporation, STB Finance Docket
No. 33388.

Dear Mr., Williams:

My name is Robert P. Rost, and I am the President of Mt. Savage
Firebrick Company. I have held my present position for 19 years.

Mt. Savage Firebrick Company is a manufacturer of refractory
brick. We operate a plant in Frostburg, MD. While our plant
is not rail-served, we obtain one of our raw materials, MULCOA,
by rail through a rail-to-truck transload facility known as
USA Transload, served by NS in Charles Town, WV.

I support the approval of the transaction which will allow NS
and CSX to acquire Conrail and subsequently divide its assets.
It would result in increased market access for single-line rail
transportation to and from the Charles Town, WV transload
facility. Also, this pro-competitive merger will break up the
longstanding dominatcion of the eastern rail markets by one
carrier.

For the reasons stated above, I support the application of NS
and CSX to acquire Conrail.

VERIFICATION

I, Robert P. Rost, declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement.
Executed this 21st day of May, 1997.

&

Robert Rost, President
Mt. Savage Firebrick Company




P.O. Bax 3017, St. Louis, MO 63044
(314)770-9433  fax (314) 776-9441

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary &

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20423-001

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.; Norfolk Southern

Corporation and Norfolk Southern Rajilway Company - Control and
Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc. and Consolidated Rail
Corporations, STB Finance Docket No 33388.

Verified Statement
on behalf of
MTE, Inc.
Finance Docket No. 33388

My name is Wayne C. Timeus, and I am President of MTE, Inc.,
P. O. Box 3017, St Louis, Missouri 63044. 1 have held my present
position for 2 years. My duties include managing all aspects of
providing quality intermodal services to all of our customers. 1
have 35 years transportation experience including 25 years in
railroading.

MTE, Inc. is a provider of intermodal and truckload services
throughout the United States, Canada and Mexico. We also provide
ocean and air freight services world wide with headquarters at St.
Louis, Mo. During 1996 we handled in excess of 5000 trailer loads
of various types merchandise in containers and various railroad
vans.

It is my understanding that CSX and NS intend to file an
application to control Conrail, and to divide and opcerate its
routes as part of their existing systems. I also undersiand that
a key element of the NS plan is improved and expanded intermodal
(and multimodal) services. Extended NS intermodal service will
help to meet our transportation needs throughout the territory now
served by Conrail. Opening Conrail markets to service by two rail
carriers of comparable size and scope, each with its own tracks and
terminals, will offer us the advantages of competitive service and
pricing without fragmenting the market and hurting service.




For too long, customers which ship or receive product into and
out of the Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier.
And as is the case when only one company is able to operate in a
particular market, service suffers and the price 1is non-

competitive.

Wwhile there may have been an historical reason for insulating
northeastern railroading from competition, that time is past and it
is time for customers interested in this market to have service by
more than one rail carrier which owns its facilities. And, the
rail carriers which will compete in the Northeast should not be
just and rail carriers. They must be carriers which a of
comparable size and scope, and provide a competitive service. This
would enhance our business from the Memrhis area into the
northeast.

In addition to the competitive reasons stated above, my
company would welcome the extension of NS service into the
northeast. NS's capital investment in its intermodal facilities
and service are well known in the industry, as are its strong
commitments to growth and service. Further, we have been impressed
with NS's commitment to safety, as evidenced by its evidence of
continued success in winning the Harriman Award.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of
CSX and NS to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

I, Wayne C. Timeus, declare under _enalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. Further, 1 certify that I am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed
on May 21, 1997.

Simcerely,

Q.me

MTE, Inc.




Muich Manufacturing, Inc.

6747 Taylor Road S.W.
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068-9649
(614) 864-4004

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF
Charles R. Callahan
MULCH MANUFACTURING, INC.
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

This letter is to offer our company’s wholehearted support for the proposed joint
acquisition of Conrail by CSX and NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly.

My name is Charles Callahan and | am Director of Transportation for Muich

Manufacturing, Inc., 6747 Taylor Road S.W., Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068. My
responsibilities include all transportation for our company and its’ affiliates. This
includes both rail car and intermodal traffic. | have been in my current position two
years, and have over thirty years transportation experience.

Mulch Manufacturing ships or receives in excess of 20,000 truckloads per year,
as well as moving over 10,000 rail loads. This includes both intermodal and rail car
movements using railroad equipment, as well as our own.. In addition, we have our own
trucking company Rose Transport, Inc. which acts as both a drayman and over the road
carrier, handling our products and outside freight.

With the above as our base we've had many dealing with CSX, NS and Conrail.
It is our firm opinion, based on our experience, that this joint acquisition can only help
us grow our business. It will allow us competitive options into markets we find most
attractive. The added intermodal service being proposed can only provide new
opportunities for our company. We have found this mode of transportation a most cost
effective method of moving our products.

We should also state that we believe this acquisition will provide a more “user
friendly" environment to move product to the Northeast. The current virtual monopoly
held by Conrail coupled with the inefficiencies of interline service have severely
hampered our efforts to participate in eastern markets.




To summarize, we support the application of Conraii , CSX and NS and hope the
Board will approve this acquisition as quickly as possible. We believe our growth in the
Northeastern United States depends directly on the speed of this action.

I, Charles R. Callahan, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and that | am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this 14"

day of May, 1997.
Charles R. Callahan /
(L. AN A

Director of Transportation
M ‘Ilch Manufacturing, Inc.




Mulich Manufacturing, Inc.

6747 Taylor Road S.W.
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068-9649
(614) 864-4004

April 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rotes. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expe ~ hat with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able to penetrate new and moi. distant markets.

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially in the East.
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails
diverted from truck promoting more long term capiial investment and ensuring that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move as

expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

’

I, John W. Spencer, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct apd that | am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this 22 day of 4&2_

1997.

4

n W. Spen
President
Muich Manufacturing, Inc.

L




Mulch Manufacturing, Inc.

6747 Taylor Road S.W.
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068-9649
(614) 864-4004

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF John W. Spencer
MULCH MAKUFACTURING INC.

FIMANMCE DOCKET WO, 33388

Wy vame b Jobn We Spencer and 1 éam

Fresideoent of Malch Mig. Inc. , &747 Taylor Road S.UW.,
Kevynaldsbury, Ohio 4304068,

Mulceh Mfon. Inc. 3¢ a manutfacturing company
ravalved an bthe movement of product and raw materials
bBoth ainterplant, Treom supplier to plant, and from plant to
customer. We move product Ly carloear from varions locabrons
in Florida andg Leorgara to cur plant in Keynoldeburn, U. ln
additiron we move product intermodalliy throughout the United
States. We utilize bo, CR, C5x4, EMSF, KOS and UR/5F to ship
product from Fortland, UOr., Jacksonville, Fl. and Columbus,
Oh.e to a wide variety of destinatione. In 1996 we shipped
well in excess of SOWE loade Lo these destinations. A larpe
amount of thie volume goes to the Mortheast and the
potential for a substantial increase 1n this traffic i1s
GROTMOWS.

I understand that CsX and Mo intend to fale an
application to control Conrail, and teo divide and operate
1te routes as part of thier existing systems. Rased on the
the interest we have in expanding our presence in the
Mortheaet thie ie of great importance to ouwr company.
Opening Conrall markets to two rail carriere cannot help but
create a competitive enviroment. In the past we have had
limited success in dealing with Conrail as it had a virtual
monopoly on northeast routes. They were never what 1 would
call user friendly. Additionally, they offerred limited
route and ramp combinations to 11t our needs. As &
consequence the majority of our sast coast traffic movéd in
aver Lhe road truck service.

We believe that the extension of NS service
tnto the nartheast will offer use competitive rates and
cervice vt thie critical market area. It ie our belief
that this opening up of Lransportacion opoortunities in this
artea will poerltaively impact the growth of owr Company.

434




To summarize, we
by the STR of the applicatian
Conrail.

sincerely recommend approval
by C8X and NS to acquire

I, John W. bSpencer, declare under penalty of
perjury that the forenoing ise true and correct. Further, |
certify I am gualified and authorized to file this

verified
statement. Executed on May 3th, 1997.

aTnceryly /

s L d et
Mefmfacturang Jnc.,




MULTINATIONAL
MARKETING CORPORATION

Minority Owned and Operated Since 1974
W/MBE

Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

Re: Froposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction;

Dear Secretary Williams:

My name is Joyce Abrams and I am the president
and C.E.O0. of Multinational Marketing Corporation, (MMC)
a minority female owned business concern located in

- willingboro, New Jersey. MMC has been in business for
twenty three years and since the early eighties we have
had the opportunity and pleasure of conducting business
with Conrail. .

MMC is a supplier of industrial, commercial and
electronic products and we represent a variety cf large
and medium size manufacturers. Our customer base is
comprised of local, state and federal govermuments, large
0.E.M.’s and the transportation industry. In 1986
Multinational was honored with the "Administrator’s
Minority Business Enterprise Award" from the United
States Department of Transportation.

The purpose of this letter is to offer my support
for the joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and Norfolk
Southern and to solicit the board’s support of same.

The proposed transaction wr 11ld produce enhanced

14 Twin Hill Drive
Willingboro, NJ 08046-3738
609-877-0600 Fax: 609-871-7077




Vernon A. Williams
Date
Page 2

transportation systems linking more consumers and
markets than before. The unique breadth of such a
transaction will yield major efficiencies. A few
examples:

1. more direct routing of traffic with fewer
interchanges

2, greater capacity on key corridors and the
reduction of cycle time and improving reload
opportunities, creating improvements in car
and locomotive utilization.

The new enhanced systems could make strategic
investments to improve infrastructure and service, it
would also eliminate redundant assets. Manufacturers in
the Conrail service area would have direct and efficient
access to six of the seven major east coast ports and
international logistics support.

The proposed transaction would also effect the
truck-dominated market for service-intensive shipments
with the east, resulting in improved air quality and
less congested highways, especially in metropolitan hub
areas.

Finally, there could be the creation of new jobs
and rehires as a result of the additional rail traffic.

As a valued minority supplier to Conrail, I would
also like .¢ Sring to the Board’s attention Conrail’s
strong commitment to diversity. The expansion of these
business practices and opportunities to other geographic
regions provide an important competitive enhancement for
the railroad systems as they seek to compete in the
global economy.

For all of the above reasons, Multinational
strongly requests approval of this control application
by the Board.




Vernon A. Williams
Date
Page 3

I, Joyce Abrams, declare under penalty of perjury that
the foregoing is true and correct and that I am
qualified and authorized to file this verified
statemeat.

Executed this _15 das of _ May , 1997.

Sincerely ycurs,

'd o ’//(
,)Af/(/r‘,/ g,c/é/(« a7z

,f4f6y Abrams
President
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MURPHY

Verified Statement

William B. Saunders on behalf of Murphy Family Farms
Finance Docket No. 33388
CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.
Norfolk Southern Corporation and
Norfolk Southern Railway Corporation
--Control and Operating Lease/Agreements- -
Conrail, Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corporation

My name is William B. Saunders. 1am Director of Ingredient Procurement and Grain Operations of Murphy
Family Farms. | have been with the company for 22 years. On behalf of Murphy Family Farms, please accept
my support for the Conrail acquisition by CSX and Norfolk Southern.

Murphy Family Farms is a pork producer. We are located at 4134 US 117 South in Rose Hill, North Carolina.
We have facilities in North Carolina, lowa, Missouri, Oklahoma, South Dakota and Utah.

\’eceive approximately 85% of our raw materials by rail, constituting 6400 car loads per year. We look
fomva

rd to the prospects created by the acquisition of Conrail by CSX and Norfolk Southern for moving that
portion of our current business that moves via rail. Transportation by truck, in many circumstances, is more
expensive than rail transportation. It is our preference to ship by rail, rather than truck, the portion of our
business that moves over 300 miles, when the service allows it and it is the most economic means of transport.
The efficiencies created by the merger and the new single-line service offered from many origins shou'd allow
rail transportation to be more cost effective.

Further, the acquisition will open up new vendors in the eastern midwest, Ohio, Indiana and Michigan. Our
ability to purchase in this region has been hampered by the lack of direct access to some. In many cases, the
costs associated with an interchange has made our vendor uncompetitive. The acquisition will help to solve this
problem by providing single-line service to the area.

Again, please accept the support of Murphy Family Farms for the acquisition of Conrail by CSX and Norfolk
Southern.

I, William B. Saunders, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify
that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed on April 29, 1997.

William B. Saunders

ary
hy Fariily Farms

Post Office Box 759, Rose Hill, North Carolina 28458, (910) 289-2111, FAX (910) 289-6400




Murphy’s Branch, Inc.

P. O. Box 205
Thorpe, WV 24888

May 15, 1997

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Office of the Secretary

Case Control Branch

Surface Transportation Board

Attn: STB Finance Docket # 33286
1201 Constitution Avenue, N. W,
Washington, D. C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is William Hagy, Jr., President of Murphy’s Branch, Inc. i am very concerned about the
proposed CSX merger with Conrail that could seriously restrict our ability, in the future, 10 continue
marketing to northern markets currently served by Conrail.

Murphy’s Branch, Inc. is responsible for the production of approximately 200,00¢ tons annually from
rail facilities located on the Norfolk Southern system in West Virginia. !n order to expand our
production in the future, we will need the markets afforded Norfolk Southern shippers to the existing
Norfolk Southern/Conrail served customers.

Joint line rail service into the Northeast has not allowed full access to markets that could be valuable to us.
We support approval of the transaction which will allow Norfolk Southern and CSX to acquire Conrail
and divide the assets. We would welcome the benefit of increased market access from single line rail
transportation that will provide us an additional customer base previously unattainabie.

Norfolk Southern has served us well for many vears and since deregulation the Norfolk Southern has
proven to be a valuable partner in the transportation and markcting of our coal domestically and
worldwide. We urge the board to approve the joint application of CSX and Norfolk Southern.

Sincerely,

-

William Hagy, Jr.
President

VERIFICATION
I, William Hagy. Jr., declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Further, |
certify that I am qualified and authorized to file thus verified statement.

sw:@g@i.%&
Executed. *m% S D)




VERIFTED STATEMENT OF THOMAS G. MURRAY, PRESIDENT OF
Tel # (312) 927-6682 Fax # (312) 927-8587

Murray Trucking Co.

1535 West 43rd Street
‘ Chicago, Illinois 60609

May 28, 1997
Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388
Dear Sir:

My name is Thomas G. Murray and I am President of Murray Trucking
Co. I have held my present position of 8 years. My duties include
owning and operating Murray Trucking.

Murray Trucking Co. is a service provider for various customers,
bringing loads to the ramps and delivering loads. We work with
NS in the Chicago area as well as the CSX in Chicago.

Based upon our experience in providing the services described above
and working with various railroads, we would like to express our
support of Norfolk Southern and CSX in their efforts to acquire
Conrail, and then divide the Conrail system. There is a need for
competition in the territory served by Conrail and for two competing
railroads in the Northeast which own their track and facilities.

For too long, customers which ship or receive product into and out

of the Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier.

And as is the case when only one company is able to operate in a
particular market, service suffers and the price is non-competitive.
While there may have been an historical reason for insulating !
northeastern railroading from competition, that time is past and it

is time for market to have service by more than one rail carrier which
owns its facilities. And the rail carriers which will compete in the
Northeast should not be just any rail carriers. They must be carriers
which are of comparable size and scope and provide a competitive
service.

Growth in the intermodal industry will benefit my company. Providing
rail competition in the Northeast*, particularly from two competitors
which have strong rail systems in the Southeast should promote the
growth of intermodal traffic which in turn will enhance my business

as a supplier to the intermodal industry. NS's capital investment

in its intermodal facilities and service are well know in the

industry as are its strong commitments to growth and service. Further
we have been impressed with NS's commitment to safety, as evidenced by
its evidence of continued success in winning the Harriman Award.




Tel # (312) 927-6682 Fax # (312) 927-8587

Murray Trucking Co.

1535 West 43rd Street
' Chicago, lllinois 60609

Mr. Vernon A. Williams May 28, 1997
Secretary Page 2

Surface Transportation Board

To summarize, we believe that approval of the applicaticn of NS
and CSX to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

T, Thomas G. Murray, declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement.

Sincerely,

MUEfAX\TR ING CO
//

By: ey
Thomas G. Murray

President ///,




MY TRUCKING CO.,, INC.

7300 HAYDEN RUN RGAD

AMLIN, OHIO 43002
(614) 520-8876

(800) 420-5766
FAX (614) 777-0197

May 19, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Verified Statement on behalf of My Trucking Co., Inc.
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

My name is G. Sanford Gholson, and | am Safety & Maintenance Director of My
Trucking Co., Inc. located just west of the Columbus, Ohio area. | am part owner
in My Trucking Co., Inc. and have held my position for several years. My
position makes me responsible for all aspects of contracts especially the
interchange agreements with the various railroads. We handle intermodal
moves for numerous customers from and to all the local yards such as NS, CPG,
Conrail, BTT, as well as Chicago, IL and Buffalo, NY area to name a few.

Based upon our experience in providing the services described above and
working with various railroads, we would like to express our support of Norfolk
Southern and CSX in their efforts to acquire Conrail, and then divide the Conrail
system. There has long been a need for competition in the territory served by
Conrail, and for two competing railroads in the Northeast which own their own
1r2ck and facilities. For too long, customers which ship or receive product into
and out of the Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier. And as is
the case when only one company is able to operate in a particular market,
service suffers anc the price is non-competitive. The time has long since
passed supporting any historical reason for insulating northeastern railroading
from competition. It is now time for customers interested in this market to have
service by more than one rail carrier which owns its facilities. And, the rail
carriers which will compete in the Northeast should not be just any rail carriers.
They must be carriers which are of comparable size and scope, and provide a
competitive service. We have also experienced better hours of access through




Norfolk Southern than the other railroad yards. This leads to better handling of
our dispatching of equipment and drivers.

Providing rail competition in the Northeast , particularly from two competitors
which have strong rail systems in the Southeast, should promote the growth of
intermodal traffic, which in turn will enhance my business as a supplier to the
intermodal industry. Norfolk Southern's capital investment in its intermodal
facilities and service are well known in the industry, as are its strong
commitments to growth and service. We have been impressed with Norfolk
Southern's commitment to safety, as evidenced by its continued success in
winning the Harriman Award.

To conclude, we believe that approval of the application of Norfolk Southern and
CS8X to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

I, G. Sanford Gholson, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct. Further, { certify that | am qualified and authorized to file this
verified statement. Executecd on 19th day of May, 1997.

Sincerely,

. dord 4 L

G. Sanford Gholson
Safety & Maintenance Director
My Trucking Co., Inc.

"OFFERING A BETTER CUALITY OF SERVICES”
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. N.B. Goodwyn & Sons, Inc.

MILLING AND RELOAD DRY STORAGE OPERATION
STONEY LONESOME RAIL SIDING - NORFOLK SOUTHERN
1955 MOSELEY RD. P.O. BOX 52, MOSELEY, VA, 2220
PHONE (804) 598-3190

Established
1938

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams May 19, 1997
Office of the Secretary

Case Control Branch

Surface Transportation Board

Attn: STB Finance Docket #33286

1201 Constitution Avenue, N. W.

Washington, D. C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is Maurice Beck and I am Chief Executive Officer and co-owner of N. B.
Goodwyn and Son, Inc., located at 9801 Ironbridge Road in Chesterfield, VA. We operate
a retail lumber business, plainer mill and lumber reload. We have been in business since
1938.

Since our lumber reload is located on Norfolk Southern, we support the proposed
acquisition of Conrail by Norfolk Southern and CSXT. We welcome the benefit of
increased market access for single line rail transportation. We have been served by the NS
for several years and hiave been satisfied with their service. We are confident that they
would be able to provide good service on any Conrail line which they acquire.

For the reasons declared above, [ support the application of Norfolk Southern and CSXT to
acquire Conrail.

Sincerely,

" Maurice Beck, Sr.

I, Maurice Beck, declare under penalty ot perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed

. on May 19, 1997

MAIN OFFICE / LUMBER YARD WINDOW AND DOOR PLANNING CENTER

9801 IRONBRIDGE RD, P O BOX 117, CHESTERFIELD VA 23832 . 7904 W. BROAD STREET, RICHMOND VA 23294
OFFICE PHONE (804) 748-5859 FAX (804) 748-5068 PHONE (804) 270-6203 FAX (804) 270-6228




N.C. SALURGE CO: INC 1 919 734 7418 2.0

P.0. BOX 1915 GOLDSBORO. N.C. 27533 PHONE: (919) 734.7411
SCRAP IRON < METALS * WASTE MATERIALS

YERIFIED STATEMENT OF
WALTER PAY DANIELS
n"n behalf of
NLC. SALVAGE CO., INC.
TB finance Docket Mo.

1 am Walter Ray1aniels, Vice President of N.C. Calvage
Co., Inc. N.C. Salvobe 15 located at 2036 Hwy. 117 South.
Rnidebnore, N.C. I am|reozponrnzible fe- shipping of ou/ e
metals by railcar andl other means of transportation. I am
writing to exoress oQur company's support for the acqQuisition
nf Comraal by CS) and M§.

N.C. Salvege Co., Inc. i a scrap metal recycler and
ships ccrap steecl andi other fer-ous products Lty uw
customers, who are in|the recycling busiress located
throughout the scutheastern United 5tates. We handle
approximately ten (10} railcars of stee}fpvv wewk by CSX.

We believe that the acquisitgpnrgf’Conraxl 2y CSX and NS
will allow Uz to erxpand end extend. wui we kel ' eech in tne
southesstern United Sktates. “'In partitular, the acquisition
will bring us new access to CSX sefved Scrap Recyclers in

thiz rcgion. s 8 BT

; £
In our business, . congistént and reliable rail
transgortatiun s “rucial to owr iogistics management . The
Recycling industryv often erperiences equipment shortages.
The acguisition will increase the eauipment supe!y available
fur our shipments. thdreby. enfanting the consistency of our
transit times. { ;

Fur these reesons{ M.L. Salvage Co., Inc. urges the Board

pplication of CXS and NS,

1, Weller Ray Daniels, deciare under penalty of perjury
that the foregoing isitrue and correct. Further. I certify
that | am qualitied and authorized to file this verifieo
statew=nt. Executey this thirteenth day of Mav. 1997,

to approve the joint

Walter F v Denitels
vice Pres.dent




51 Osage o Kansas City, Kansas 66105 o (913) 321-3838 e Fax (913) 321-0997

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF
N.T.S., L.L.C.
FINANCE DOCKET NO, 33388

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Finance Docket No. 33388
1925 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name 1s William J. Willhite 11, and 1 am the President of
N.T.S., L.L.C 51 Osage Avenue, Kansas City, KE 66105. 1 have held my
present position for Z years. My duties include intermodal
transportation, and any other duties involving the operations of a
small carrier.

N.T.S5., L.L.C. 1s a company inveolved in intermodal transportation
as well as local drayage and over the road transr_rtation. We would be
willing to work with NS in Kansas City. We have worked with all of the
other railroads in Kansas City.

Based upon our experience in providing the services Jdescribed
above and working with various railroad, we would like to express our
support of Norfolk Southern and CSX in their efforts to acquire
Conrail, and then divide the Conrail system. There is a need for
competition in the territory served by Conrail, and for two competing
railroads in the Northeast which own their own track and facilities.
For too long, customers which ship or receive product into and out of
the Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier. And as is
the case when only one company 1s able to operate in a particular
mar ket, service suffers and the price is non-competitive. While there
may have been an historical reason for insulating northeastern
railroading from competition, that time i1s past, and it i1s time for
customers i1nterested in this market to have service by more than one
rail carrier which owns its facilities. And, the rail carriers which
will compete in the Northeast should not just be any rail carriers.
They must be carriers which are o’ comparable size and scope, and
provide a competitive service.




Growth in the intermodal industry will benefit my company.
Providing rail competition in the Northeast, particularly from two
competitors which have strong rail systems in the Southeast, should
promote the growth of intermodal traffic, which in turn will enhance
my business as a supplier to the intermodal industry. NS's capital
investment in i1ts intermodal facilities and service are well known in
the industry, as are NS's commitment to safety, as evidenced by its
evicdence of continued success in winning the Harriman Award.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the application of NS
and CSX to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

I, William J. Willhite 11, declare under penalty of perjury that
the foregeing is true and correct. Further, 1 certify that 1 am
oualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed on
19th day of May, 1997.

Sincerely,

R
‘ >V,u‘/‘

William J, Willhite 11
President

N.T.85., L.L.C.
51 Osage Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66105




N-P-K storace, inc.

1101 EAST SANGAMON » P0. BOX 78 » DECATUR, iL. 52525
(217] 4235812 »

April 30, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K. Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.; Norfolk Southern
Curporation and Norfcelxk Scuthern Railway Company - Control ana
Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc., and Consolidated
Rail Corporation, STB Finance Docket No 33388.

Dear Mr. Williams:

My name is Harold Hawke, Jr., I am President of NPK Storage, Inc.,
with my office and headquarters located in Decatur, 1I1.

NPK Storage, Inc., is an Agricultural Fertilizer Warehouse with
annual tonnage throughput of 38,000+ tons. Transportation is a
vital factor to our business. We utilize rail for 100% of our
inbound products. We received products from suppliers located in
Central Florida and Saskatchewan, Canada (via North Dakota).

We support approval of the transaction which will allow Norfoik
Southern and the CSX to acquire Conrail and subsequently divide its
assets.

As our outbound fertilizer's normally move to various 1local
distribution centers or the farm direct, it is imperative that we
receive this material as scon a2 possible upon arrival ian Decatur.
We have used the Norfolk Southern for several years and have been
satisfied with their service. We are confident that they would be
able to provide good service on any CR lines which they acquire.

We understand that Norfolk Southern and CSXT will be asking the
Surface Transportation Board to approve the joint acquisition of
Conrail and we support and endorse that plan to introduce
competition into area's formerly served by Conrail.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the applicatior. of NS and
CSX to the acquisition and division of Conrail should be approved
by the Surface Transportation Board.




We would also like to request that in the best interest of all
concerned the merger process should be handled in an expeditious
manner to reduce the possibility of service failures by the
involved railroads.

Sincerely,

oo B
;{7%

""—5 ('

Harold H ke, Jr - Praax

VERIFICATION

For all of the reasons described above, I support the application
of NS and CSX to acquire Conrail.

3 ,/de) )A H(LW}(Q", ~/ V. , declare under penalty =f perjury that
the foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed
on April 30, 1997.

Sincerely,

st Pk,
" Z’fﬂw WV/%
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NA‘CHURS.

Plant Food Company
May 20, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
12th and Constitution Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 204223

RE: STB Finance Docket No. 33388, CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation Inc.;
Northern Southern Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Corporaticn --
Control and Operating Lease/Agreements -- Conrail Inc. and Consolidated
Rail Corporation.

Dear Secretary Williams:

We need to grow a better railroad, which is why we at Na-Churs Plant Food
Company urge your support of the merger between Conrail, CSX and Norfolk
Southern Railroads. It is our opinion that the system created by this merger
will serve business and the public much better than the system we currently
have.

My name is Bob i'opp, and I am V.P., Operations at Na-Churs, which is loncated in
Marion, Ohio. We are a liquid fertilizer manufa~turer that has been in business
for 51 years. We know the railroads very well. We use all of them and ship
about 100,000 tons per year over the rails.

We like everything we hear about the merger and believe it will do our company a
great deal of good. Lika everyone else who utilizes rail shipping, we greatly
desire a system that provides one-line service. The lack of direct roiting is a
huge inefficiency that costs time and money. 1In addition, the current system is
also not nearly as competitive as it should be, nor does it offer expaiding
business the reach they need. Businesses need access to new markets, both here
and foreign. Rail is not providing the service it should -- and the service it
could.

Our reading of the acquisition plan is that it addresses most of these issues
and would make rail much more competitive, especially with trucking. We urge
you and your board to look at the many benefits and vote to put the plan in
place. I thank you, Mr. Secretary, for taking the time to listen.

I, Bob Hopp, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is.true and
correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this
verified statement. Executed this twentieth day of May, 1997.

Sincerely,

%//Pf’
3ob Hopp
’/ice President, Operations

Manufacturer of NA-CHURS Liquid Fe. iilizer
HOME OFFICE: 421 Leader Street, Marion, Ohio 43302-2296 ® 614/382-5701 ® Fax 614/383-2615
1705 N. Broadway, Red Oak, Iowa 51566 ® 712/623-4956 ® Fax 712/623-2415

recycled paper A'(.m




NATIONAL CEMENT COMPANY

of Alabama, Inc.

Robert J. Moeller
Vice President - Marketing

Verified Statement
of
Robert J. Moeller
on behilf of
National Cement Company of Alabama, Inc.
5'i B Finance Docket Do.333 8%

I am submitting this statement in support of the transaction proposed by CSX, Conrail
and NS on behalf of National Cement Company of Alabama, Inc.., which is located in
Birmingham, Alabama at 2000 ¢ suthbridge Parkway, Suite 620. My name is Robert J.
Moeller, and I have been the Vice President of Marketing at National Cement Company
of Alabama, Inc. for 12 years.

Our company has been in the business of produc.iig cement for about 80 years. National
Cement Company of Alabama, Inc. sends shipments of cement to Southeastern United
States via CSX. We presentl; ship some materials by truck due to the “just ir' time”
nature of our business.

Because the combined system that will result from the acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS will provide increased competition with trucks, National Cement Company of
Alabama, Inc. will benefit from lower costs and better service that a competitive
environment should encourage. Moreover, improved rzil service may divert some of
National Cement’s present truck shipments to rail.

For these reasons, National Cement Company of Alabama, Inc. strongly urges the
Surface Transportation Board to allow CSX, Conrail and NS to complete the proposed
transaction.

I, Robert J. Moeller, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct. Further, I certify that 1 am qualified and authorized to file this verified
statement. Executed this 2™ day of May, 1997.

//%////W £ f/%/

Robert J‘Moeller
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' P O. Box 2156

Ponel Niagara Falls. Ontario L2F 623
"'ﬂ NATIONAL DISTRIBUTION SERVICES ke o0 570
Fax: (305) 374-2806

‘ PO Box 2331. Niagara Falls, New York 14302-2331

Mr. Vernon A. Williams May 20, 1997
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board

STB Finance Docket #33388

1925 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20423-0001

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF ROBERT LITKE

NATIONAL DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, INC.

My name is Robert Litke, and I am General Manager with National Distribution
Services, Inc. 1 have held my present position for over 4 years. My duties involve
overseeing the operations at six different rail served distribution centers, as well as
the marketing of those facilities to our customers. This includes the direct oversight
of our transportation requirements which include receipt and shipment of inbound
and outbound materials to and from our distribution centers. Primarily, we ship to
the Northeast and Midwest and receive from the Northwest in the U.S. and Canada.
Some of our shipments are to and from locations in the Northeast and Midwest on
Conrail.

National Distribution Services, Inc. is a warehousing and distribution company
with saies of $2.5 million annually. We have facilities served by the Norfolk
Southern Railroad at Buffalo, New York, the Conrail at Elizabeth, New Jersey, the
New York Susquehana and Western Railroad at North Bergen, New Jersey, and the
Canadian National Railway at Chicago, Illinois; Detroit, Michigan and Niagara Falls,
Ontario. During 1996, we received 4412 railcars at our U.S. facilities from the
Northwestern U.S. and Canada. Transportation is a vital factor to the success of our
business.

We support the approval of the transaction by which CSX and Norfolk Southern
(NS) will acquire control of Conrail, and then divide the assets and trackage of
Conrail in the manner which has been described to me, and which will be described
in the joint application of CSX and NS to control Conrail. There is a distinct need
for two competing railroads in the Northeast which own their own tracks and
facilities. For too long, customers which ship or reccive product into and out of the
Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier. And as is the case when
only one company is able to operate in a particular market, service suffers and the
price is non-competitive. While there may have been an historical reason for
insulating northeastern railroading from competition, that time is past, and it is




. o~

time for customers interested in this market to have service by more than one rail
carrier which owns its facilities. And these rail carriers cannot be just any rail
carriers. They must be comparable in terms of their size, scope and ability to provide
a competitive service. From what 1 understand of railroad operations, I believe that
in the 1990's, two carriers of equal size and scope provide the greatest opportunities
for seamless service, efficient equipment utilization and seamless synergies.

In addition, we are looking forward to experiencing not only the change from being
served by one rail carrier increasing to two, but also the greatly expanded market
reach which single line service by NS and CSX will offer. An extensive addition of
single line rail service will allow us to increase market penetration to areas in which
we have been unable to compete in ad2quately.

To summarize, we believe that approval of the joint application of NS and CSX to
acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB.

I, Robert Litke, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authcrized to file this verified
statement. Executed on May 20, 1997.

Sincerely,

Pobt Dtk

Robert Litke
General Manager
National Distribution Services, Inc.




April 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conraii Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets.

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially ir the East.
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffi. oa the rails
diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensving that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move &s
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

I, Richard Coben, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that | am

qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this 7 dayof ﬂ]/fz ;
1997.

///,,,/;;4/ éf//;{

Richard Coben
Manager
National Furniture Co.
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VERIFIED STATEMENT OF ANTHONY J. ANDRICHUK
Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary
Finance Docket No. 33220
Surface Transportation Board
1201 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20423

My name is Anthony J. Andrichuk. and I am employed by National Gypsum Company,
located at 2001 Rexford Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211.

I have been employed by Nationa! Gypsum for 30 years and have been in my present
position of Logistics Manager for 18 years. | am responsible for supervising much of the rail
transportation services for National Gypsum. I am authorized to submit this statement on behalf
of the company.

On February 20, 1997 we subinitted a statement supporting Finance Docket No. 33220,
CSX Transportation (CSX) and Consolidated Rail Corporation (CR).

This statement is essentially the same with the purpose of supporting the joint acqui-
sition of ConRail (CR) by CSX Transportation (CSX) and Norfolk Southern Corporation (NS).

We have several plants currently utilizing the CSX, the CR and the NS (added) on

inbound raw materials:

Plant Product Annual Volume Comments

Matteson, IL Limestone 348 PD Cars CSX to Cnicago for IC
Delivery

Tampa, FL Limestone 155 PD Cars Utilizing CSX Bids
Terminal for Truck

Delivery

Westwego, LA Limestcae 120 PD Cars




New Columbia, PA Scrap Paper 60 Box Cars Various Origins; Most
CR Direct

Anniston, AL Scrap Paper 55 Box Cars Various Origins; Most
(New from Original NS Direct
Statement)

We also have outbo ind finishec product traffic utilizing beth railroads:

Plant Produet Appnualvolume = Comments

Medicine Lodge, KS Plaster 370 Box Cars BNSF-CR- For
PVRR Delivery

Medicine Lodge, KS Waliboard 84 Flat Cars Various Southeastern
Destinations on CSX

An announced new manufactured facility in Pennsylvania (scheduled for completion in
2000) will be rail served by the CSX, and in a strategic location for both inbound raw materials
and outbound gypsum wallboard. Our custoiers served will be convenient to CSX or NS.

Other plants located at Wilmington, NC: Burlington, NJ; Baltimore, MD; and Shoals, IN
could become rail serviceable with soiue upgrading as another positive option to the merger.
Intermodal movements, particularly inbound, would also be a distinct possibility.

The merger would produc: many benefits for National Gypsum in connection with our
transportation requirements for building materials. These benefits would include better direct
service, single invoicing, coordinate customer service, EDI for equipment ordering and
tracing, upgrading of facilities, better train schedules, reduction of transit times, increased car
supply and more locomotives.

For these reasons, National Gypsum supports the joint acquisition and urges the

Commission to approve this merger.

Anthony/)/ Andri~huk
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VERIFICATION

STATE OF: NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF:  MECKLENBURG

Anthony J. Andrichuk being duly sworn, deposes and says that he has read the foregoing

statement, knows the facts asserted therein, and that the same are true as stated.

LNV

AnthonVJ . &ndrichuk

Subscribed and sworn to before me

his & d f
ot ot  eogiate
N TR iy, S DS

Notary Public

My Commiission Expires: //(/g/ﬁrow
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April 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

I am writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce better service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect
more efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations,
we will be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets.

The proposed transaction would iincrease rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the nation’s freight markets, especially in the East.
Because the new systems would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails
diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring that rail service would grow
into the future.

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, CSX and NS and request that the Board move as
expeditiously as possible to assure app-oval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency and promote the growth of rail iraffic in the East.

I, Louis Maturo, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that [ am
qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executedthis _+3 dayof _ /4y ;
1997.

éw//ﬂ/ -

Louis Maturo
National Lumber, Inc.




855 APOLLO ROAD

. NATIONAL™ MINERALS CORPORATION AT S

POST OFFICE BOX 21326 SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55121 612/681-0470 80./437-5980 FACSIMILE : 612, 381-95632

May 15, 1997

Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
12" & Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

RE: STB Finance Docket No. 33388, CSX Corporation and CSX
Tran~portation Inc.; Norfolk Southern Corporation ard Norfolk
Soutnern Raiiway Corporation — Controi and Operating
Lease/Agreements — Conrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corporation

Dear Secretary Williams:

| am writing to express my company’s support for the application submitted by CSX and
NS to acquire Conrail.

National Minerals has be:n in business for 30 years. We market and distribute fly ash
for coal fired electric utilities. We receive 200 rail cars of fly ash annually. Our carrier is
CPRS. We also ship by truck and barge.

We favor the acquisition of Conrail because, in our view, it will enable the railroads to
compete mora2 effectively with trucks, which now handle most of the eastern freight
traffic. Such competition should result in beiter service and lower prices.

In conclusion, we support the application, submitted by CSX and NS, to acquire Conrail,
and call on the board to approve it as soon as possible.

|, Jody Sorg, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Further, | certify that | am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement.
Executed this 15" day of May, 1997.

Sincerely,

oy

Jody Sorg
Rail Manager

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA MADISON, WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE, WISCQNSIN
412/266-1780 608/ 742-7747 414/947-3313,) | |




NATIONAL

R SR
REFRACTORIES & MINERALS May 2, 1997

Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20423

VERIFIED STATEMENT

RE:  Proposed CSX/NS/Conrail Transaction
STB Finance Docket No. 33388

Dear Secretary Williams:

1 2m writing to offer my company’s strong support for the proposed joint acquisition of Conrail by CSX and
NS and to urge the Board to approve it promptly. We believe that the proposed transaction would be in our
best interests, as well as in the interest of our customers because it would produce ketter service, better
equipment utilization, and more competitive rates. With the enhanced CSX and NS systems, we expect more
efficient, reliable service. We also expect that with the increased number of single-line destinations, we will
be better able to penetrate new and more distant markets.

The proposed transaction would increase rail business for the combined system that would be good for all of
the shippers who rely on rail. Further, trucks dominate the natior ; freight markets, especially in the East.
Because the new system would create greater efficiency, it would lead to more freight traffic on the rails

diverted from truck promoting more long term capital investment and ensuring rail service would grow into
the future.

In conclusicn, we support the application of Conrail, CSX, and NS and request the Board move as
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We feel this is the best way to improve service, enhance
efficiency, and promote the growth of rail traffic in the East.

I, Sherene Adair, declare 'penalt} of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and I am qualified
and 7nh}>ﬁzed to file thiy verified s}atement. Executed this 2nd day of May, 1997.

et o il \ P s O g
‘Sherer~ R. Adair, Plant Traffic Supervisor
National Refractories & Minerals

I, Donna C. Peters, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corr .ct and I am qualified
and authorized to fiie this verified statement. Executed this 2nd day of May, 1997.

Qﬂu\a C‘Tof Yoo

‘ Donna C. Peters, Manager Logistics
National Retractories & Minerals

41738 Esterly Drive, P.O. Box 47, Columbiana, Ohio 44408-9462 Telephone 330/482-3841 FAX (Sa.es) 330/482-2330 (Plant) 330/482-5216
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' THE NATIONAL SHIPPING COMPANY OF SAUDI ARABIA

WORLD TRAUE CENTER
401 EAST PRATT STREET
26th FLOOR

BALTIMORE, MD 21202
PHONE: 410-625-7000

FAX: 410-625-7050

TELEX: 49616894 NSCSA Ul

June 2, 1997

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
STB Fiance Docket No. 33286
1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Re: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc.: Norfolk Southern
Corgoration and Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control and Operating
Leases/Agreements - Conrail, Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corporation, STB Finance Docket
No. 33388

. Verified Statement on behalf of the National Shipping Company of Saudi Arabia

My name is Randall Bayles and I am Logistics Director for the Naticaal Shipr ryg Company of
Saudi Arabia, located at 401 E. Pratt Street, 26th Floor, Baltimore, MD 212J2. I have held
